



\$~113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17952/2025

INDIA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Swati Setia, Adv. (through v/c)
versus

SH. MAHAVIR JHA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv. (DHCLSC),
Mr. Aman deep Joshi, Mr. Akash
Deep and Ms. LaavanyaBhardwaj,
Advs. along with respondent inn
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

CM APPL.29287/2026 (seeking release of amounts)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
3. Let reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 09.07.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 4, 2026/cl