



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17952/2025 & CM APPL. 29287/2026**

INDIA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Swati Setia, Advocate
Mob: 9891128860

versus

SH. MAHAVIR JHA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, DHCLSC with Mr.
Akash Deep, Mr. Amandeep Joshi,
Mr. Praveen, Advs. with Respondent
in Person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

09.07.2026

1. List on 08th October, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 9, 2026